CRITERION II - TEACHING-LEARNING AND EVALUATION 2.7.1 STUDENT

SATISFACTION SURVEY For the NAAC AQAR (2020-21)

Students Satisfaction Survey (SSS) was conducted among the students of the college through the
college website. The questionnaire has been framed based on NAAC guidelines. Students have
rated the question in a scale of 0 to 4. The result of this survey is based on the response of 793

students.
Number of responses received for the (SSS) survey =793

Questions

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive,
social and emotional growth.

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuousquality improvement of the teaching learning process.

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participativelearning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employabilityskills to make you ready for the world of work.

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc.
whileteaching

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
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Details of Option Selections:

Questions O1 02 03 04 05

Q1 234 267 161 94 37
Q2 163 443 108 59 20
Q3 251 217 209 73 43
Q4 149 262 218 131 33
Q5 243 327 154 38 31
Q6 224 223 174 94 78
Q7 157 195 163 131 147
Q8 86 331 190 91 95
Q9 115 330 200 93 55
Q10 242 243 169 90 49
Q11 175 281 186 90 61
Q12 264 293 123 84 29
Q13 205 254 136 106 92
Q14 218 189 132 135 119
Q15 108 330 203 89 63
Q16 162 282 147 118 84
Q17 203 320 151 57 62
Q18 179 291 138 102 83
Q19 87 210 160 109 227

Q20 154 338 202 69 30



21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning
experiencein your institution.

793 responses

Library 327 (41.2%)

Internet 412 (52%)
Video Lectures

437 (55.1%)

Digital Classrooms 527 (66.5%)
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